Chelsea Oaks Homeowners Association Inc

ARC Meeting Minutes January 13, 2023

Opening

The ARC Meeting of the Chelsea Oaks Homeowners Association Inc was called to order at 6:00 pm on January 13, 2023 in the Clubhouse at Chelsea Oaks by Mark Jordan.

Proof of Notice was established

A quorum was established

Those in attendance were ARC Committee members: Mark Jordan, Bryan Bishop, and Sandra King.

There were no previous ARC meeting minutes to be approved.

New Business

One ARC application for sealing a driveway at **6387 Torrington Circle** was submitted. The ARC members discussed the application. Bryan Bishop made a motion to approve the application. Mark Jordan seconded the motion. It was voted on and approved **3-0**.

Adjournment:

Meeting was adjourned at 6:08 pm by Bryan Bishop.

Minutes submitted by: Sandra King Member of the ARC Committee

Approved by: Mark Jordan Bryan Bishop